
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:357
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2016
Agriculture Development in Andhra Pradesh
Rao Shri Rayapati Sambasiva

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any concrete proposals from the Government of Andhra Pradesh for increasing the agricultural production in the State during the last two years;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has constituted any Committee to look into the requests of the Government of Andhra Pradesh to improve the agricultural sector in Andhra Pradesh; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

???? ??? ????? ?????? ???????? ??? ????? ?????? (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a): No specific proposal for increasing the agriculture production in the State of Andhra Pradesh has been received.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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